

CS No. 52/17

Rameshwar Bansal Vs. Delhi Development Authority

17.03.2018

Present: Ms. Stuti, Proxy counsel for Dr. Khusboo Bharadwaj,
Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Arvind Upadhayay, Proxy counsel for Sh. Vaibhav
Agnihotri, Counsel for defendant.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for defendant on the ground that as matter has been transferred to this Court from Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, file of defendant is not complete. Witness of plaintiff has not come today. Proxy counsel for plaintiff is inquired as to why witness is not present today but she has not been able to give any reply for the same. Record perused.

Perusal of record shows that matter is more than 10 years old and even examination in chief of a single witness on behalf of plaintiff has not been recorded. Today, if the witness was present, atleast his examination in chief could have been recorded.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is being granted to plaintiff to lead and conclude PE failing which suit of plaintiff shall be dismissed for non-prosecution

Be put up for PE on **21.04.2018**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
17.03.2018