

CS DJ 372/17

RAMESHWAR BANSAL Vs. DDA AND ANR

04.08.2020

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi, conveyed through Endst no. 1977-2009/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020 wherein it has been directed that the court shall take up all the cases of the cause list through video conferencing mode.

Now to come up for PE on **09.09.2020**.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
04.08.2020