

CS DJ 372/17  
RAMESHWAR BANSAL  
Vs.  
DDA AND ANR

**22.02.2022**

**Matter taken up through Cisco Webex in pursuance of Order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing no. 67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022.**

Present : Sh. S.K. Jain Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Gauav Garg Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

Both the Ld. Counsels submit that evidence could not be start before Ld. Local Commissioner on account of sudden rise of the covid cases. Further, they submit that they will make request to Ld. Local Commissioner to commence the recording of evidence within two weeks. Further, Ld. Counsel for defendant prays for direction to the Ahlmad to organize the documents in both the cases as the same have been mixed up.

Ld. Counsels for both the parties are directed to assist the Ahlmad in organizing both the files and Ld. Local Commissioner is directed to complete the recording of evidence positively by next date.

Put up on **06.04.2022**.

**(Munish Markan)**

ADJ-02/(SE) District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/22.02.2022