

CS DJ 372/17
RAMESHWAR BANSAL
Vs.
DDA AND ANR

04.07.2022

Present : Sh. S.K. Jain Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Promila Kapoor Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Vakalatnama is filed by Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Sh. Ashutosh Bharadwaj, Ld. L.C. is also present. He has filed his report after recording the evidence and submits that his fees has not been paid by the defendant/DDA so far.

Defendant is directed to pay the fees of Ld. LC within a period of one month, failing which the same shall be deducted from the salary of the delinquent official of the DDA and defendant is directed to file particulars of such official on the next date.

Put up for final arguments on **23.08.2022**.

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/04.07.2022