

CS DJ 372/17  
RAMESHWAR BANSAL Vs. DDA AND ANR

**26.10.2023**

Present: Sh.Akshut Jain and Ms.Shruti Jain Adv. Ld. Counsel  
for plaintiff.

Sh.Uday Pawar Adv. Ld. Proxy counsel for  
defendant.

Time sought to file written submissions by the  
defendant. Be filed. Last opportunity is given.

Put up for further final arguments on **13.12.2023**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,**  
**New Delhi/26.10.2023**

pk