

**CS DJ 372/2017**  
**Rameshwar Bansal Vs. Dda and Anr.**

**16.08.2024**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present: Sh. Akshu Jain, Counsel for Plaintiff.

Ms. Promila Kapoor, Counsel for Defendant.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up on 06.09.2024 for proper order. At joint request, date is changed to **12.09.2024**. Earlier date 06.09.2024 is cancelled.

READER/16.08.2024