

**CS DJ No.372/2017**  
**Rameshwar Bansal Vs. DDA & Anr.**

**04.12.2024**

Present: Counsel Sh. S.K. Jain for plaintiff.  
Proxy counsel Sh. Uday Panwar for Ms. Promila  
Kapoor, counsel for both the defendants.

Adjournment is sought by plaintiff's counsel by stating that he has to rush to the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for attending farewell party of Hon'ble Chief Justice of Delhi High Court. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **12.12.2024** for final arguments.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/04.12.2024** (Sushil)