

**CS DJ No.372/2017
Rameshwar Bansal Vs. DDA & Anr.**

21.05.2025

Present: Counsels Sh. S.K. Jain & Sh. Akshu Jain for plaintiff.
None for defendant no.1 & 2.

Since nobody has appeared on behalf of defendants, therefore, matter is adjourned for 07.08.2025 for final arguments. At the request of counsels for plaintiff, the date is changed to **21.08.2025**. The earlier date given i.e. 07.08.2025 stands cancelled.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/21.05.2025 (Sushil)**

At 11.35 a.m.

At this stage, counsel Ms. Promila Kapoor for defendant no.1 & 2 has appeared. She is apprised about the next date of hearing as well as the purpose fixed.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/21.05.2025 (Sushil)**