

Item No. 14

CS DJ 372/17
RAMESHWAR BANSAL
Vs.
DDA AND ANR

04.02.2026

**Present: Sh. Akshu Jain (through video conferencing) and
Ms. Afreen Saba, learned counsel for plaintiff.**

**Ms. Promila Kapoor (through video conferencing),
and Sh. Uday Panwar, learned counsel for defendant.**

Submission heard. Record perused.

Further final arguments heard.

Both the parties may file issue-wise written submissions in bullet points in support of their respective contentions running in not more than 3-4 pages before one week prior to next date of hearing with advance copy to each other.

List the case for pronouncement of judgment on 28.02.2026.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
04.02.2026 / bh